



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001884
Date 22 January 2018

Non-payment of Fixed Penalty Notices issued under ASB, Crime and Policing Act ASB measures

Request:

Could you please provide me with information on:

1. The number of FPNs issued for breach of a PSPO between October 2014 and June 2017 which have been paid and the number which haven't been paid?
9 FPN's have been issued under the Park Village PSPO failing to remove dog faeces, etc. 4 have been paid leaving 5 not paid or outstanding.

1 FPN has been issued under the PSPO street drinking, payment is still due.
4 FPN's have been issued under Low Hill PSPO, none paid.
2. The number of FPNs issued for breach of a CPN between October 2014 and June 2017 which have been paid and the number which haven't been paid?
7 FPN's have been issued for breach of a CPN, 3 have been paid, 4 not paid.